Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference 16/17035

Date sent

04/05/2016

Subject

Serious Incident Reporting

Details of enquiry

- 1) How many under 16s were admitted to an adult mental health ward in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as a serious incident?
- 2) How many under 18s were admitted to an adult mental health ward in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15 and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as a serious incident?
- 3) How many incidents involving serious injury to a child within your trust were recorded in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15, and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as a serious incident?
- 4) How many incidents involving child abuse within your trust were recorded in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15, and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as a serious incident?
- 5) How many serious self-inflicted injuries by inpatients and outpatients within your trust were recorded in a) 2013/14, b) 2014/15, and c) 2015/16; and how many of these were reported as a serious incident?

Response Sent

- 1. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no inpatients, and therefore does not provide wards. This question is not applicable to this Trust
- 2. The Tavistock and Portman NHS Foundation Trust is a specialist mental health Trust which provides outpatient psychotherapy services only. The Trust has no inpatients, and therefore does not provide wards. This question is not applicable to this Trust
- 3. A) 2013/2014 none B) 2014/2015 one C) 2015/2016 none 4. A) 2013/2014 none B) 2014/2015 one 2015/2016 C) none
- 5. None